

**RETURN BIDS TO:**  
**RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À:**  
**Bid Receiving - PWGSC / Réception des soumissions -**  
**TPSGC**  
**11 Laurier St. / 11, rue Laurier**  
**Place du Portage, Phase III**  
**Core 0A1 / Noyau 0A1**  
**Gatineau**  
**Quebec**  
**K1A 0S5**  
**Bid Fax: (819) 997-9776**

**SOLICITATION AMENDMENT**  
**MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION**

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire, les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mêmes.

**Comments - Commentaires**

**Vendor/Firm Name and Address**  
**Raison sociale et adresse du**  
**fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur**

**Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution**  
Systems Software Procurement Division / Division des  
achats des logiciels d'exploitation  
11 Laurier St. / 11 rue, Laurier  
4C1, Place du Portage, Phase III  
Gatineau  
Quebec  
K1A 0S5

<b>Title - Sujet</b> Data Masking RFP	
<b>Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation</b> 05005-127395/A	<b>Amendment No. - N° modif.</b> 002
<b>Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client</b> 05005-12-17395	<b>Date</b> 2013-03-14
<b>GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG</b> PW-\$SEE-017-25410	
<b>File No. - N° de dossier</b> 017ee.05005-127395	<b>CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME</b>
<b>Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin</b> <b>at - à 02:00 PM</b> <b>on - le 2013-03-20</b>	<b>Time Zone</b> <b>Fuseau horaire</b> Eastern Standard Time EST
<b>F.O.B. - F.A.B.</b> <b>Plant-Usine:</b> <input type="checkbox"/> <b>Destination:</b> <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> <b>Other-Autre:</b> <input type="checkbox"/>	
<b>Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions à:</b> Lessard, Peter	<b>Buyer Id - Id de l'acheteur</b> 017ee
<b>Telephone No. - N° de téléphone</b> (819) 956-5846 ( )	<b>FAX No. - N° de FAX</b> (819) 953-3703
<b>Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction:</b> <b>Destination - des biens, services et construction:</b>	

**Instructions: See Herein**

**Instructions: Voir aux présentes**

<b>Delivery Required - Livraison exigée</b>	<b>Delivery Offered - Livraison proposée</b>
<b>Vendor/Firm Name and Address</b> <b>Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur</b>	
<b>Telephone No. - N° de téléphone</b> <b>Facsimile No. - N° de télécopieur</b>	
<b>Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm</b> <b>(type or print)</b> <b>Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du fournisseur/</b> <b>de l'entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie)</b>	
<b>Signature</b>	<b>Date</b>

**SOLICITATION AMENDMENT # 002 IS RAISED TO ANSWER QUESTIONS FROM THE INDUSTRY.****QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS**

<p><b>Question 001:</b></p> <p>As data quality is often a pre-requirement for masking data. Will data quality be performed or will the vendor be required to address data quality issues as part of the masking solution or process in terms of deduping, cleansing records?</p>	<p><b>Answer 001:</b></p> <p>No, the vendor will not be required to address data quality issues as part of the masking solution.</p>
<p><b>Question 002:</b></p> <p>With most Data masking projects there is a strong affinity to safeguard Data Quality. Does it not make sense for data quality checks to be performed on the data before the masking processes are applied. This is not to be confused with an ETL process.</p>	<p><b>Answer 002:</b></p> <p>It is not the responsibility of the data masking tool to perform data quality checks before applying the data masking process.</p>
<p><b>Question 003:</b></p> <p>(a) What databases will be required for the masking?</p> <p>(b) Is the data being pulled from various sources?</p>	<p><b>Answer 003:</b></p> <p>(a) All non-production (Dev, Test, QA, Pre-Production etc.) databases may require to be masked.</p> <p>(b) The source of data for each database is irrelevant since it is the data within the database which must be masked regardless of how the data was populated into that database.</p>
<p><b>Question 004:</b></p> <p>Will there be an extension to the closing date of the RFP?</p>	<p><b>Answer 004:</b></p> <p>The Crown is not in a position to extend the solicitation deadline.</p>

**All other terms and conditions of the RFP remain the same.**